
Papers of 

HENRY FIELD 
1941-1962 

The papers were donated to the Library by Dr. Henry Field (1903-
1986). Dr. Field donated his copyright interest in these papers to 
the United States Government. 

Papers relating to Dr. Field's work in anthropology, as well as 
personal and family correspondence, once part of this collection, 
were transferred to the Field Museum of Natural History in Chicago, 
Illinois, in 1993. 

Quantity: 7 feet 

Restrictions: None 

Related Materials: 
Secretary's File; 
Carter Interview. 

Documents in the President's Official File and 
the Bowman- Field Reports; and the J. Frankl in 



Box 45-B 
Box 46 

Box 46 
Box 46 
Box 46 
Box 46 
Box 46-A 

Box 46-A 

Box 46-A 

Box 111 

Box 111 

Box 111 
Box 111 

Box 111 

Box 111 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 
Box 112 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Near East (Metoranda on) -- July 8, 1944 - March 31, 1945 
M ?roject for F. D. R.: Studies on Migration and Settletent (Correspondence on) --Plus 

Miscellaneous Correspondence 
M Project-- Burman, Henry J. (Memoranda) 
M Project-- For• Letters [Copies of "Letters of Transmittal" ] 
Saturday Review Article "How F.D.R. Did His Homework" -- [Correspondence related to ) 
M Project -- Correspondence [ 1945 - 1963 1 
M Project for F. D. R .. Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field, 1962 -- [Bound 

Copy - 421 pages] 
Orinoco- casiquiare- Negro Waterway, Venezuela- Colotbia - Brazil, July, 1943, Volute- III 

-- Maps and Profiles [Gift frot Rockefeller, Nelson] 
M Project for F. D. R .• studies on Migration and Settletent, by Henry Field, 1962 -- [First 

Folios 1 
Caribbean Area, Population and Migration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 

Series, January 4, 1945 [219 pages] 
Latin Aterica, Labor Supply and Detand in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, 

February 19, 1945 [49 pages] 
Trinidad -- British West Indies, Report on, March 3, 1944 [228 pages] 
Venezuela, Colonization Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, 

June 23, 1944 [80 pages ] 
Honduras, Settletent Possibilities in the Republic of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 

Report Series, Novelber 30, 1944 (133 pages (plus maps)) 
Mexico, Durango, Settleaent Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 

Series, November 23, 1945, {401 pages] 
Inter-American Population Conqress, First -- STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Hetorandum 

Series -- September 28, 1944 
Reports, Translations, Heaoranda, Lectures and Administrative Series Dissetinated, List of -

November 1, 1942--Decelber 31, 1944, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 
Series -- December 31, 1944 

Reports, Translations, Hetoranda, and Lectures for Period November 1, 1942-Decetber 31, 1944, 
Index to, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Heaorandum Series -- January 10, 1945 · 

Panama, Plan for Post-War Itmigration and Colonization, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
MeaorandUJ Series -- January 31, 1945 

British Guiana, Industrial and Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND 
SETTLEMENT, Memorandu1 Series -- March 1, 1945 

South America, De1oqraphic Status of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series
- March 10, 1945 

Central and Caribbean America, Population Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Meaorandum Series -- March 10, 1945 

Detroit Mexicans, The Migration and Settlement of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- March 16, 1945 

Latin America, Jewish Cotmunity Life and Organization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Heaorandum Series-- March 17, 1945 

Puerto Rican Emigration, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Meaorandum Series-- April 2, 
1945 

Colotbia, Jews in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- April 4, 1945 
Latin A1erica, Settletent Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, HemorandUJ 

Series -- April 9, 1945 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994) 
- 2 -



Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box xx1 
Box xxl 
Box xx1 
Box xxl 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Latin America, Guarantees to Prospective Settlers in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- April 10, 1945 

Venezuela, Probable Zones of Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 
Series -- April 11, 1945 

Index, Central Location, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandut Series -- April 
16, 1945 

Latin American Countries, Chinese Immigration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- May 10, 1945 

Trinidad, Labor Supply Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandua Series -
May 10, 1945 

Cololbia, Cauca Valley, Agricultural Aspects of the, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandut Series -- May 15, 1945 

South America, Future of American Engineers, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Me11orandU!1 Series -- Hay 16, 1945 

Mexico, Mennonite Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -
May 17, 1945 

Mexico, Coahuila, Land Reform in the Laguna District, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Metorandum Series -- June 25, 1945 

Panama, An Agricultural Census in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -
August 15, 1945 

Reports, Translations, Memoranda and Adtinistrative Series Disseminated January--Septelber 
1945, List of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemorandUJ. Series -- October 8, 1945 

Brazilian I11igration Policy, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Metorandum Series-
October 9, 1945 

Mexico, The Polish Refugee Colony at Santa Rosa, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series -- May 9, 1945 

Dutch New Guinea, Indo-European Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series-- October 9, 1944 

Mexico, Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series -- May 5, 1945 

Mexico and South America, Post-War Immigration Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND 
SETTLEMENT, Report Series - Dece1ber 12, 194 4 

Venezuela, San Carlos and Valencia, Soils of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series -- March 8, 1945 

Latin America and the Caribbean, Attitudes toward Immigration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND 
SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- June 4, 1945 

Cololbia, Immigration and Settlement in Postwar, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series-- August 27, 1945 

Venezuela, Immigration and Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series 
-- October 15, 1945 

Venezuela, Food Supply Program in (1943-1945), STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
series -- Hay 22, 1945 

Rodney, Henry W., (Box 70) -- (Possible atte1pt to assassinate FDR] 
FDR, atte1pts to assassinate (Box 52) 
Hanfstaengl, E. -- 1942 (Box 57) 
H Project -- 1964 (Box 57) 
Shark Behavior -- Developtent of Shark Repellent for JCS. 1942-43 (Box 71) 
Near East, Memorandum on, for Wendell Willkie - 1942 (Box 71) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 3 -



Box xx1 
Box xx1 

Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
BoX XX1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 

Box xx1 

Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
BoX XX3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box XX3 
Box xx3 
BoX XX3 
Box xx3 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (Pile Heading or Item Identification) 

Hanfstaengl Notes, 1943 (Box 71) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin, The Plot to Kill, By Emch, Tom (Baltimore News American) and 

Rutherford, Jay (Hearst Bureau Chief, Madrid) [Magazine clipping] (Box 73) 
Breuil, Abbe, Recollection of the, by Boyle, Mary, et al 
Allerican Anthropological Association, Fellow Newsletter, SepteJber 1963 
Beverley, Margaret Elizabeth (Miss), Director of "M" Project-- 1943 - 1945 (Box 90) 
M Project Correspondence -- 1965 (Box 90) 
H Project Correspondence -- 1946 
Recollections/Notes -- Field, Henry -- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Recollections/Notes -- Field, Henry -- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Lindbergh, Charles A. -- Copperheads (Box 114) 
Nauru, A Major Target of WW II-- October 8, 1976 (Box 114) 
Polish Intelligence Metos-- (Identified as" ... total fabrication "by Henry Field] (Box 

114) 
Coordinator of Information (Later Office of Strategic Services) -- Memorandum on [by Henry 

Field] (Box 114) 
Drewry, Elizabeth B., Director of FDR Library, --Correspondence tojfroa Henry Field (Box 115) 
M Project -- Notes, Correspondence tojfrot Henry Field (Box 115) 
M Project -- Special File 1966 (Box 116) 
M Project (Box 123) 
M Project -- for FDR, February, 1945 (Box 127) 
M Project -- for FDR, Honduras Haps, 1945 (Box 122) 
M Project -- for FDR, Brazil Maps, 1945 (Box 127) 
Marshall, George c. (Box 130) 
Rodney, Henry W. (Box 130) 
PDR Library, 1969 (Notes and correspondence] Box 136 
M Project 1974 (Box 160) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Memorandu1 on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst (Putzi] --Handwritten meao on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Me!orandum No. 2 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Correspondence and Clippings 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi]: Unheard Witness, Excerpt trot: 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi], Correspondence on 
FDR Library, Correspondence tojfrom Henry Field (Box 170) 
M Project, Correspondence to/fro• Kloberdanz, Tiaothy J., Dr. (Box 171) 
Rodney, Henry W., Correspondence to/from (Box 171) 
Hanfstaengl, Egon, Correspondence to/from (Box 174) 
FDR Library, Correspondence tojfrot (Box 179) 
White House-- Reports, Clippings [Copies of] (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Infortation (COI), Office of, Later OSS (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Information, 1941 (Box 44) 
OSS, 1942 (Box 44) 
Central Intelligence Agency, Memoranda Submitted to (Box 44) 
NAZI Geraany, Woten in (Box 45) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst_ s., 1942-1943 (Box 57) 
Shark Repellant, Report on (Box 71 
Near East, Memorandum on, -- For Wendell Willkie (Box 71) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin, The Plot to Kill (Box 73) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994 ) 
- 4 -



Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx4 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics] From Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics ] From Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Lindbergh, Charles A:, Clippings, Notes (Box 114) 
M Project, International Journal, Reprint from1 Volume XX, No. 3, Summer 1965 (Box 115) 
M Project, Clippings and Notes (Box 116) 
H Project Correspondence (Box 160) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] 1 Memorandum on (Box 165) 
H Project, Atlas of Population and Migration Trends, Copy No. 37, November 15, 1945 (Box 185) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 5 -



Box 17-B 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box 112 
Box xx1 
Box 15 
Box 16 
Box 15 
Box 112 

Box 111 

Box 112 

Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 112 

Box 113 

Box 112 
Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box 44 
·Box xx3 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 44 
Box 112 

Box xx1 
Box 112 

Box 15 
Box 44 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box 16 
Box 16 
Box 15 
Box 44 
Box xxl 
Box xx2 
Box 44 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

African Expedition, 1947-1948, The University of California, by Field, Henry, January 25, 1948 [209 pages ] 
American Anthropological Association, Pellow Newsletter, Septetber 1963 
Beverley, Margaret Elizabeth (Miss), Director of "M" Pro ject -- 1943- 1945 (Box 90) 
Brazilian I11igration Policy, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- October 9, 1945 
Breuil, Abbe, Recollection of the, by Boyle, Mary, et al 
British Guiana (for FDR), 1944 
British Guiana, 1944, Diary, correspondence, etc. 
British Guiana, General No. 4b, Part III, Section 1, April 8, 1944 [457 pages] 
British Guiana, Industrial and Settlement Possibilities in , STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 

Series -- March 1, 1945 
Caribbean Area, Population and Migration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, January 4, 

1945 [219 pages] 
Central and Caribbean America, Population Problets in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemoranduB Series -

- March 10, 1945 
Central Intelligence Agency, Memoranda Subtitted to 
Central Intelligence Agency, Metoranda Subtitted to (Box 44) 
Coloabia, Cauca Valley, Agricultural Aspects of the , STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -

May 15, 1945 
Colotbia, Immigration and Settlement in Postwar, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series -- August 

271 1945 
Colo1bia, Jews in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- April 4, 1945 
Coordinator of Information (COI), Office of, Later OSS (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Information (Later Office of Strategic Services) -- Memorandum on [by Henry Field] (Box 114) 
Coordinator of Infortation, 1941 
Coordinator of Information, 1941 (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Inforaation, Office of, (COI) (Later OSS) 
Copperheads, The-- Lindbergh, Charles A., Colonel 
Correspondence, General, 1941 -- He1oranda fro• The Library of Congress, etc. 
Correspondence, General, 1942 
Correspondence, General, 1943 
Correspondence, General, 1944 (With Clippings, etc.) 
Correspondence, General, 1945 
Departtent of State 
Detroit Mexicans, The Migration and Settlement of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -

March 16, 1945 
Drewry, Elizabeth B., Director of FDR Library, --Correspondence tojfro1 Henry Field (Box 115) 
Dutch New Guinea, Indo-European Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series -- October 

9, 1944 
East Indians of British Guiana. (Notes on), British Guiana, Section 5, May 26 , 1944 
Emergency Rescue Equip1ent 
FDR, atte1pts to assassinate (Box 52) 
FDR Library, 1969 [Notes and correspondence] Box 136 
FDR Library, Correspondence tojfrom (Box 179) 
FOR Library, Correspondence tojfrot Henry Field (Box 170) 
Field, Henry, Dr. , Correspondence {Thank you notes, etc.}, clippings, etc. 
Field, Henry, Dr . , Private and Confidential, 1941 
General Report (for Office), British Guiana No. 4a, Section 1 [228 pages) 
Glastonbury, Excavation at 
Hanfstaengl, E. -- 1942 (Box 57) 
Hanfstaengl, Egon, Correspondence tojfro• (Box 174 ) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst "Putzi" 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 1 -



Box xx3 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx3 
Box xx2 
Box xx1 
Box 111 

Box 112 
Box 112 

Box 44 
Box 113 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 111 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xx4 
Box 46 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box 46 
Box 46-A 
Box 46-A 
Box 46 

Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box 46 
Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Hanfstaengl, Ernst s., 1942-1943 (Box 57) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Correspondence and Clippings 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi], Correspondence on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst (Putzi] -- Handwritten memo on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Memorandum No. 2 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst (Putzi] -- Memorandum on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst (Putzi], Memorandum on (Box 165) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst (Putzi]: Unheard Witness, Excerpt from: 
Hanfstaengl Notes, 1943 (Box 71) 
Honduras, Settlement Possibilities in the Republic of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, 

November 30, 1944 (133 pages (plus maps)] 
Index, Central Location, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- April 16, 1945 
Inter-American Population Congress, First-- STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-

September 28, 1944 
Japanese in the United States, 1941 
Latin America and the Caribbean, Attitudes toward I11igration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATfON AND SETTLEMENT, Report 

Series-- June 4, 1945 
Latin America, Guarantees to Prospective Settlers in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -· 

April 10, 1945 
Latin A1erica, Jewish Community Life and Organization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION. AND SETTLEMENT, Meaorandum 

Series-- March 17, 1945 
Latin A1erica, Labor Supply and Demand in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, February 19, 

1945 [49 pages] 
Latin America, Settlement Possibilities in 1 STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT 1 Hetorandum Series -- April 9, 

1945 
Latin American Countries 1 Chinese Immigration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT 1 Memorandum Series -- Ma 

10, 1945 
Lindbergh, Charles A. 1 Clippings, Notes (Box 114) 
Lindbergh, Charles A. --Copperheads (Box 114) 
M Project (Box 123) 
M Project -- 1964 (Box 57) 
H Project 1974 (Box 160) 
M Project, Atlas of Population and Migration Trends, Copy No. 37, November 15, 1945 (Box 185) 
M Project-- Burman, Henry J. (Me1oranda) 
M Project, Clippings and Notes (Box 116) 
M Project Correspondence (Box 160) 
M Project Correspondence -- 1946 
M Project Correspondence -- 1965 (Box 90) 
M Project, Correspondence tojfrom Kloberdanz, Timothy J., Dr. (Box 171) 
M Project -- Correspondence [ 1945 - 1963 ] 
M Project for F. D. R. , Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field, 1962 --[First Folios] 
M Project for F. D. R., Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field, 1962 -- [Bound Copy- 421 pages) 
M Project for F. D. R.: studies on Migration and Settlement (Correspondence on) -- Plus Miscellaneous 

Correspondence 
M Project -- for FDR, Brazil Haps, 1945 (Box 127) 
M Project-- for FDR, February, 1945 (Box 127) 
M Project -- for FDR, Honduras Maps, 1945 (Box 122) 
M Project-- Fora Letters [Copies of nLetters of Transmittaln] 
M Project, International Journal, Reprint from, Volume XX, No . 31 Summer 1965 (Box 115) 
H Project -- Notes, Correspondence tojfro! Henry Field (Box 115) 
H Project -- Special File 1966 (Box 116) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994 ] 
- 2 -



Box xx2 
Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 111 

Box 112 
Box 112 
Box 112 

Box xx1 
Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box xx1 
Box XX3 
Box 45 
Box 46-A 

Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 112 
Box 112 

Box xx1 
Box 112 
Box 45 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box XX2 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xx1 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Marshall, George c. (Box 130) 
Mexico and South America, Post-War Immigration Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series 

-- December 12, 1944 
Mexico, Coahuila, Land Reform in the Laguna District, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Heiorandum Series · 

June 25, 1945 
Mexico, Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series, Novelber 

23, 1945, [401 pages] 
Mexico, Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- Hay 5, 194 
Mexico, Mennonite Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemorandUJ Series-- May 17, 1945 
Mexico, The Polish Refugee Colony at Santa Rosa, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- May 9, 

1945 
Nauru, A Major Target of WW II --October 8, 1976 (Box 114) 
Navy Department, 1940-41 
NAZI Germany, Woten in (Box 45) 
Near East (He1oranda on) -- April 17, 1942 - June 4, 1942 
Near East (Ketoranda on) -- February 5, 1943 - June 3, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on) --February 7, 1942- April 16, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --January 1, 1944- July 7, 1944 
Near East (Memoranda on) --July 17, 1942- October 1, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- July 8, 1944 - March 31, 1945 
Near East (Me1oranda on) -- June 4, 1943 - December 30, 1943 
Near East (Metoranda on) -- June 5; '1942 - July 16, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- Novelber 10, 1941 - February 6, 1942 
Near East (Metoranda on) --October 2, 1942 - February 4, 1943 
Near East, Meaorandul on, for Wendell Willkie - 1942 (Box 71) 
Near East, MetorandUI on, -- For Wendell Willkie (Box 71) 
Near East Radio, Part IV b, by Fuller, Anne H. 
Orinoco- Casigyiare- Negro Waterway, Venezuela- ColomPia- arazil, July, 1943, Volume- III-- Maps and 

Profiles {Gift fro• Rockefeller, Nelson} 
ass, 1942 
ass, 1942 (Box 44) 
Panata, An Agricultural Census in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Metorandum Series -- August 15, 1945 
Panaaa, Plan for Post-War Itmigration and Colonization, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemorandUJ Seri~ 

-- January 31, 1945 
Polish Intelligence HeiOS --[Identified as" •• . total fabrication •. • "by Henry Field] (Box 114) 
Puerto Rican Eligration, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- April 2, 1945 
Radio Broadcasts, To Near East, 1941 
Recollections/Notes -- Field, Henry -- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Recollections/Notes -- Field, Henry -- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics] Fro• Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics} Frot Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Reports, Translations, Me1oranda and Adlinistrative Series Disseminated January--Septelber 1945, List of, 

STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- October 8, 1945 
Reports, Translations, Metoranda, and Lectures for Period November 1, 1942-Decelber 31, 1944, Index to, STUDII 

OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemorandUI Series-- January 10, 1945 
Reports, Translations, Hetoranda, Lectures and Adainistrative Series Dissetinated, List of -- November 1, 194; 

-Decelber 31, 1944, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Me1orandut Series -- December 31, 1944 
Rodney, Henry W. (Box 130) 
Rodney, Henry W., (Box 70) -- [Possible attempt to assassinate FOR] 
Rodney, Henry W., Correspondence to/fro• (Box 171) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and stalin, The Plot to Kill, By Emch, Tom (Baltimore News Aaerican) and Rutherford, Jay 

(Date of listing: April 11, 1994} 
- 3 -

I 



Box xx3 
Box 15 
Box 46 
Box 44 
Box xx1 
Box xx3 
Box 17-B 

Box 17-B 

Box 112 
Box 112 

Box 111 
Box 112 
Box 16 
Box 111 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 112 

Box 113 

Box 44 
Box 15 
BoX XX3 
Box 44 
Box 45 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

(Hearst Bureau Chief, Madrid) (Magazine clipping] (Box 73) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin, The Plot to Kill (Box 73) 
Rupununi District. (The), British Guiana No . 4C, Part III, Section 2: April 8, 1944 [217 pages] 
Saturday Review Article nHow F.D.R. Did His Homework" -- [Correspondence related to] 
Secret Service 
Shark Behavior-- Development of Shark Repellent for JCS. -- 1942-43 (Box 71) 
Shark Repellant, Report on (Box 71 
Social and Independent Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean: I-V, by Blanshard, Paul and Field Henry, 

October 20, 1963 [634 pages] 
Social and Political Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean, Part III, Population and Migration in the 

Caribbean Area, December 1944 {219 pages] 
South Aterica, Demographic Status of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemorandUI Series -- March 10, 1945 
South Alerica, Future of American Engineers, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series --May 

16, 1945 
Trinidad -- British West Indies, Report on, March 3, 1944 [228 pages] 
Trinidad, Labor Supply Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- Hay 10, 1945 
U.S.S.R. (Mission to), 1945 [Reports by Church, James E., et al] 
Venezuela, Colonization Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, June 23, 1944 [80 

pages] 
Venezuela, Food Supply Progra1 in (1943-1945), STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEHENT1 Report Series-- Hay 22, 

1945 
Venezuela, Immigration and Colonization in1 STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series -- October 15, 

1945 
Venezuela, Probable Zones of Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- April 

11, 1945 
Venezuela, San Carlos and Valencia, Soils of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series --March 8, 

1945 
War Depart1ent, 1941-42 
West Indian National (WIN) Party. The, February 14, 1944 [94 pages] 
White House-- Reports, Clippings (Copies of] (Box 44) 
White House [1941-42] 
Women in Nazi Germany, Field Papers 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 4 -



Box 15 

Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 16 
Box 16 
BoX 16 
Box 16 
Box 17-B 

Box 17-B 

Box 17-B 

Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
BoX 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
BoX 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Rupununi District, (The), British Guiana No. 4C, Part III, Section 2: April 8, 1944 [217 
pages ] 

East Indians of British Guiana, (Notes on), British Guiana, Section 5, ·Hay 26, 1944 
West Indian National (WIN) Party, The, February 14, 1944 [94 pages] 
General Report (for Office), British Guiana No. 4a, Section 1 [228 pages] 
British Guiana, General No. 4b, Part III, Section 1, April 8, 1944 [457 pages] 
British Guiana (for FDR), 1944 
British Guiana, 1944, Diary, correspondence, etc. 
U.S.S.R. (Mission to), 1945 [Reports by Church, James E., et al] 
Field, Henry, Dr., Correspondence {Thank you notes, etc.), clippings, etc. 
Field, Henry, Dr., Private and Confidential, 1941 
Social and Independent Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean: I-V, by Blanshard, Paul and 

Field Henry, October 20, 1963 (634 pages] 
Social and Political Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean, Part III, Population and 

Migration in the Caribbean Area, December 1944 (219 pages] 
African Expedition, 1947-1948, The University of California, by Field, Henry, January 25, 1948 

[209 pages] 
White House (1941-42] 
Copperheads, The -- Lindbergh, Charles A., Colonel 
Coordinator of Information, Office of, (COI) (Later OSS) 
Glastonbury, Excavation at 
oss, 1942 
Secret Service 
Central Intelligence Agency, He1oranda Submitted to 
Department of State · 
Emergency Rescue Equiptent 
Coordinator of Infor1ation, 1941 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst "Putzi" 
Japanese in the United States, 1941 
Navy Department, 1940-41 
War Department, 1941-42 
Near East Radio, Part IV b, by Fuller, Anne H. 
Correspondence, General, 1941 -- Meaoranda from The Library of Congress, etc. 
Correspondence, General, 1942 
Correspondence, General, 1943 
Correspondence, General, 1944 (With Clippings, etc.) 
Correspondence, General, 1945 
Radio Broadcasts, To Near East, 1941 
Women in Nazi Germany, Field Papers 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- Novetber 10, 1941 - February 6, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --February 7, 1942- April 16, 1942 
Near East (Metoranda on) --April 17, 1942- June 4, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- June 5, 1942 - July 16, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --July 17, 1942- October 1, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- october 2, 1942 - February 4, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- February 5, 1943 - June 3, 1943 
Near East (Meaoranda on) -- June 4, 1943 - December 30, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on)-- January 1, 1944- July 7, 1944 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 1 -



Papers of 

HENRY FIELD 
1941-1962 

The papers were donated to the Library by Dr. Henry Field {1903-
1986). Dr. Field donated his copyright interest in these papers to 
the United States Government. 

Papers relating to Dr. Field's work in anthropology, as well as 
personal and family correspondence, once part of this collection, 
were transferred to the Field Museum of Natural History in Chicago, 
Illinois, in 1993. 

Quanti tv: 7 feet 

Restrictions: None 

Related Materials: 
Secretary's File; 
Carter Interview. 

Documents in the President's Official File and 
the Bowman-Field Reports; and the J. Franklin 



Box 45-B 
Box 46 

Box 46 
Box 46 
Box 46 
Box 46 
Box 46-A 

Box 46-A 

Box 46-A 

Box 111 

Box 111 

Box 111 
Box 111 

Box 111 

Box 111 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

BoX 112 
Box 112 

Franklin D. Roosevelt: Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content !File Heading or Item Identification) 

Near East (Memoranda on ) -- July 8, 1944 - March 31, 1945 
M Project for F. D. R.: Studies on Migration and Settlement (Correspondence on ) --Plus 

Miscellaneous Correspondence 
M Project --Burman, Henry J. (Memoranda) 
M Project-- Form Letters (Copies of "Letters of Transmittal") 
Saturday Review Article "How F.D.R. Did His Homework" -- (Correspondence related to) 
M Project -- Correspondence [ 1945 - 1963 ] 
M Project for F. D. R •. Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field, 1962 --[Bound 

Copy - 421 pages) 
Orinoco- Casiquiare- Negro Waterway, Venezuela- Colombia- Brazil, July, 1943, Volume- III 

--Maps and Profiles [Gift from Rockefeller, Nelson] 
M Project for F. D. R., Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field, 1962 --[First 

Folios) 
Caribbean Area, Population and Migration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMElfT, Report 

Series, January 4, 1945 [219 pages) 
Latin America, Labor Supply and Deland in1 STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, 

February 19, 1945 [49 pages] 
Trinidad-- British West Indies, Report on, March 3, 1944 [228 pages] 
Venezuela, Colonization Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, 

June 23, 1944 (80 pages] 
Honduras, Settle~ent Possibilities in the Republic of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 

Report Series, November 30, 1944 [133 pages (plus maps)) 
Mexico, Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIG~~TION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 

Series, November 23, 1945, [401 pages] 
Inter-American Population Congress, First-- STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 

Series -- September 28, 1944 
Reports, Translations, Memoranda, Lectures and Administrative Series Dissetinated, List of -

November 1, 1942--December 31, 1944, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 
Series -- Decenber 31, 1944 

Reports, Translations, Memoranda, and Lectures for Period NoveEber 1, 1942-December 31, 1944, 
Index to, STODIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- January 10, 1945 

Panama, Plan for Post-War Immigration and Colonization, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Meuorandum Series -- January 31, 1945 

British Guiana, Industrial and Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND 
SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- March 1, 1945 

South America, Demographic Status of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series
- March 10, 1945 

Central and Caribbean America1 Population Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- March 10, 1945 

Detroit Mexicans1 The Migration and Settlement of 1 STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- March 16 1 1945 

Latin America, Jewish Community Life and Organization in, STODIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT1 

Memorandum Series-- March 17, 1945 
Puerto Rican Emigration, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEHENT1 Memorandun Series --April 21 

1945 
Colombia1 Jews in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT1 Memorandum Series -- April 4, 1945 
Latin America 1 Settlenent Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 

Series-- April 91 1945 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 2 -



Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box xxl 
Box KXl 

~ 
~ 

Box xxl 
Box xxl 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Latin America, Guarantees to Prospective Settlers in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- April 10, 1945 

Venezuela, Probable Zones of Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 
Series -- April 11, 1945 

Index, Central Location, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- April 
16, 1945 

Latin American Countries, Chinese Immigration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AliD SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- May 10, 1945 

Trinidad, Labor Supply Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-
Hay 10, 1945 

Colombia, Cauca Valley, Agricultural Aspects of the, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- Hay 15, 1945 

South America, Future of American Engineers, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Hetorandum Series -- May 16, 1945 

Mexico, Mennonite Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-
Hay 17, 1945 

Mexico, Coahuila, Land Reform in the Laguna District, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, 
Memorandum Series -- June 25, 1945 

Panama, An Agricultural Census in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-
August 15, 1945 

Reports, Translations, Memoranda and Administrative Series Disseminated January--september 
1945, List of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- October 8, 1945 

Brazilian Immigration Policy, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, HeBOrandum Series-
October 9, 1945 

Mexico, The Polish Refugee Colony at Santa Rosa, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AtiD SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series-- May 9, 1945 

Dutch New Guinea, Indo-European Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series-- October 9, 1944 

Mexico, Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series -- Hay 5, 1945 

Mexico and South America, Post-War Immigration Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND 
SETTLEMENT, Report Series --December 12, 1944 

Venezuela, San Carlos and Valencia, Soils of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series -- March 8, 1945 

Latin America and the Caribbean, Attitudes toward Immigration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND 
SETTLEHEKT, Report Series-- June 4, 1945 

Colombia, Immigration and Settlement in Postwar, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEHEKT, Report 
Series-- August 27, 1945 

Venezuela, Immigration and Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Serief 
-- October 15, 1945 

Venezuela, Food Supply Program in (1943-1945), STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 
Series -- Hay 22, 1945 

Rodney, Henry W., (Box 70) --[Possible attempt to assassinate FDR ] 
FDR, attempts to assassinate (Box 52) 

_)lan~enqL E. -- 1942 (Box 57) 
~Project-- 1964 {Box 57D 

Shark Behavior -- Development of Shark Repellent for JCS. 1942-43 (Box 71) 
Near East, Memorandum on, for Wendell Willkie- 1942 (Box 71) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 3 -



Box xx1 
Box xx1 

Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xxl 
BOX XX1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 

Box xx1 

Box xxl 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 

csoxxx2) 
Box xx2 
Box XX2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box XX2 
Box xx2 
Box XX2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box XX2 
Box XX2 
BoX XX2 
Box XX2 
BoX XX3 
Box xx3 
BoX XX3 
BoX XX3 
Box XX3 
BoX XX3 
BoX XX3 
Box XX3 
Box XX3 
Box xx3 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content {File Heading or Item Identification) 

Hanfstaengl Notes, 1943 (Box 71) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin, The Plot to Kill, By Emch, Tom (Baltimore News American) and 

Rutherford, Jay (Hearst Bureau Chief, Madrid) [Magazine clipping] (Box 73) 
Breuil, Abbe, Recollection of the, by Boyle, Mary, et al 
American Anthropological Association, Fellow Newsletter, September 1963 
Beverley, Margaret Elizabeth (Miss ), Director of "M" Project-- 1943- 1945 (Box 90) 
H Project Correspondence -- 1965 (Box 90) 
M Project Correspondence -- 1946 
Recollections/Notes -- Field, Henry -- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Recollections/Notes-- Field, Henry-- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Lindbergh, Charles A. -- Copperheads (Box 114) 
Nauru. A Major Target of WW II -- october 8, 1976 (Box 114) 
Polish Intelligence Memos-- [Identified as" .•. total fabrication "by Henry Field] (Box 

114) 
Coordinator of Information (Later Office of Strategic Services) -- Memorandum on [by Henry 

Field] (Box 114) 
Drewry, Elizabeth B., Director of FDR Library, --Correspondence to/from Henry Field (Box 115) 
M Project -- Notes, Correspondence to/from Henry Field (Box 115) 
M Project -- Special File 1966 (Box 116) 
H Project (Box 123) 
M Project-- for FDR, February, 1945 (Box 127) 
H Project -- for FDR, Honduras Haps, 1945 (Box 122) 
H Project -- for FDR, Brazil Haps, 1945 (Box 127) 
Marshall, George c. (Box 130) 
Rodney, Henry W. (Box 130) 
FDR Library, 1969 [Notes and correspondence] Box 136 
H Project 1974 (Box 160) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Me~orandum on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Handwritten memo on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Memorandum No. 2 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi ] -- Correspondence and Clippings 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi]: Unheard Witness, Excerpt froEI: 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi], Correspondence on 
FDR Library, Correspondence to/from Henry Field (Box 170) 
M Project, Correspondence to;froa Kloberdanz, Timothy J. 1 Dr. (Box 171) 
Rodney, Henry W., Correspondence to/from (Box 171) 
Hanfstaengl, Egon, Correspondence to/from (Box 174) 
FDR Library, Correspondence to/from (Box 179) 
White House -- Reports, Clippings [Copies of] (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Information (OOI), Office of, Later oss (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Information, 1941 (Box 44) 
oss, 1942 (Box 44) 
Central Intelligence Agency, Memoranda Submitted to (Box 44) 
NAZI Germany, Wo~en in (Box 45) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst s., 1942-1943 (Box 57) 
Shark Repellant, Report on (Box 71 
Near East, Memorandum on, -- For Wendell Willkie (Box 71) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin, The Plot to Kill (Box 73) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994 ] 
- 4 -



Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
BoX XX4 

Franklin D. Rooseve lt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous t opics] From Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics] Frou Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Lindbergh, Charles A:, Clippings, Notes (Box 114) 
M Project, International Journal, Reprint from, Volume XX, No. 31 Summer 1965 (Box 115) 
M Project, Clippings and Notes (Box 116) 
H Project Correspondence (Box 160) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi], Hemorandu3 on (Box 165) 
H Project, Atlas of Population and Migration Trends, Copy No. 37, November 15, 1945 (Box 185) 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 5 -



Box 17-B 
Box xxl 
Box xx1 
Box 112 
Box xxl 
Box 15 
Box 16 
Box 15 
Box 112 

Box 111 

Box 112 

Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 112 

Box 113 

Box 112 
Box XX3 
Box xxl 
Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 44 
Box 112 

Box xxl 
Box 112 

Box 15 
Box 44 
Box xxl 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box 16 
Box 16 
Box 15 
Box 44 
Box xxl 
Box xx2 
Box 44 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

African Expedition, 1947-1948, The University of California, by Field, Henry, January 25, 1948 [209 pages] 
American Anthropological Association, Fellow Newsletter, September 1963 
Beverley, Margaret Elizabeth (Hiss), Director of "H" Project-- 1943- 1945 (Box 90) 
Brazilian Immigration Policy, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AlfD SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- October 9, 1945 
Breuil, Abbe, Recollection of the, by Boyle, Mary, et al 
British Guiana (for PDR ), 1944 
British Guiana, 1944, Diary, correspondence, etc. 
British Guiana, General No. 4b, Part III, Section 1, April 8, 1944 [457 pages] 
British Guiana, Industrial and Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum 

Series -- March 1, 1945 
Caribbean Area, Population and Migration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, January 4, 

1945 [219 pages] 
Central and Caribbean America, Population Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series 

- March 10, 1945 
Central Intelligence Agency, Memoranda Submitted to 
Central Intelligence Agency, Memoranda Sub111itted to (Box 44) 
Colombia, Cauca Valley, Agricultural Aspects of the, STUDIES OF HIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -

Hay 15, 1945 
Colombia, Immigration and Settlement in Postwar, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- August 

27, 1945 
Colombia, Jews in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- April 4, 1945 
Coordinator of Information (COl), Office of, Later OSS (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Information (Later Office of Strategic Services) --Memorandum on [by Henry Field] (Box 114) 
Coordinator of Information, 1941 
Coordinator of Information, 1941 (Box 44) 
Coordinator of Information, Office of, (COI) (Later OSS) 
Copperheads, The-- Lindbergh, Charles A., Colonel 
Correspondence, General, 1941 -- Memoranda from The Library of Congress, etc. 
Correspondence, General, 1942 
Correspondence, General, 1943 
Correspondence, General, 1944 (With Clippings, etc.) 
Correspondence, General, 1945 
Department of State 
Detroit Mexicans, The Migration and Settlement of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -

March 16, 1945 
Drewry, Elizabeth B., Director of FDR Library, --Correspondence tojfrom Henry Field (Box 115) 
Dutch New Guinea, Indo-European Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- October 

9, 1944 
East Indians of British Guiana, (Notes on), British Guiana, Section 5, Hay 26, 1944 
Emergency Rescue Equipment 
FDR, attempts to assassinate (Box 52) 
FDR Library, 1969 [Notes and correspondence] Box 136 
FDR Library, Correspondence to/from (Box 179) 
FDR Library, Correspondence to(from Henry Field (Box 170) 
Field, Henry, Dr., Correspondence {Thank you notes, etc. }, clippings, etc. 
Field, Henry, Dr., Private and Confidential, 1941 
General Report (for Office), British Guiana No. 4a, Section 1 [228 pages ] 
Glastonbury, Excavation at 
Hanfstaengl, E. -- 1942 (Box 57) 
Hanfstaengl, Egon, Correspondence to/from (Box 174) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst "Putzi" 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 1 -



Box Y.X3 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box XX3 

Box xx2 
Box xxl 
Box lll 

Box 112 
Box 112 

Box 44 
Box 113 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 111 

Box 112 

Box 112 

Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box xxl · 
Box xx2 
Box xx4 
Box 46 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 
Box 46 
Box 46-A 
Box 46-A 
Box 46 

Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box xx2 
Box 46 
Box xx3 
Box xx1 
Box xx2 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Hanfstaengl, Ernst s., 1942-1943 (Box 57) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Correspondence and Clippings 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi], Correspondence on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Handwritten memo on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi] -- Memorandum No. 2 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi ] -- Memorandum on 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi], Memorandum on (Box 165) 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst [Putzi]: Unheard Witness, Excerpt from: 

• 

Hanfstaengl Notes, 1943 (Box 71) 
Honduras, Settlement Possibilities in the Republic of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION M~D SETTLEMENT, Report Series, 

November 30, 1944 [133 pages (plus maps)] 
Index, Central Location, The, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- April 16, 1945 
Inter-American Population Congress, First-- STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -

September 28, 1944 
Japanese in the United States, 1941 
Latin America and the Caribbean, Attitudes toward Immigration in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report 

Series -- June 4, 1945 
Latin America, Guarantees to Prospective Settlers in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series

April 10, 1945 
Latin America1 Jewish Community Life and Organization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT1 Memorandu~ 

Series-- March 17, 1945 
Latin America, Labor Supply and Demand in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, February 19, 

1945 [49 pages] 
Latin America, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- April 9, 

1945 
Latin American Countries 1 Chinese Immigration in 1 STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- M< 

10, 1945 
Lindbergh, Charles A., Clippings, Notes (Box 114) 
Lindbergh 1 Charles A. --Copperheads (Box 114) 
M Project (Box 123) 
M Project -- 1964 (Box 57) 
H Project 1974 (Box 160) 
M Project1 Atlas of Population and Migration Trends, Copy No. 37, November 15, 1945 (Box 185) 
M Project --Burman, Henry J. (Memoranda) 
H Project, Clippings and Notes (Box 116) 
M Project Correspondence (Box 160) 
M Project Correspondence -- 1946 
H Project Correspondence -- 1965 (Box 90) 
M Project, Correspondence to/from Kloberdanz, Timothy J., Dr. (Box 171) 
M Project -- Correspondence [ 1945 - 1963 ] 
M Project for F. D. R .. Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field 1 1962 --[First Folios] 
H Project for F. D. R., Studies on Migration and Settlement, by Henry Field, 1962 --[Bound Copy- 421 pages] 
M Project for F. D. R.: Studies on Migration and Settlement (Correspondence on) --Plus Miscellaneous 

Correspondence 
M Project -- for FDR, Brazil Haps, 1945 (Box 127) 
M Project-- for FDR, February, 1945 (Box 127) 
H Project -- for FDR 1 Honduras Maps 1 1945 (Box 122) 
H Project-- Form Letters [Copies of "Letters of Transmittal"] 
H Project, International Journal, Reprint from, Volume XX, No. 3, Summer 1965 (Box 115) 
H Project -- Notes, Correspondence tojfrom Henry Field (Box 115) 
H Project-- Special File 1966 (Box 116) 

[Date of listing: April 11 1 1994] 
- 2 -



Box xx2 
Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 111 

Box 112 
Box 112 
Box 112 

Box xxl 
Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box xxl 
Box xx3 
Box 45 
Box 46-A 

Box 44 
Box xx3 
Box 112 
Box 112 

Box xxl 
Box 112 
Box. 45 
Box xx1 
Box xxl 
Box xx3 
Box xx3 
Box 112 

Box 112 

Box 112 

BoX XX2 
Box xx1 
BoX XX2 
BoX XX! 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Marshall, George C. (Box 130) 
Mexico and South A!lerica, PosHlar !;migration Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AllD SETTLEMENT, Report Se~ies 

-- December 12, 1944 
Mexico, Coahuila, Land Reform in the Laguna District, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMEUT, Memorandum Series -

June 25, 1945 
Mexico, Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series, November 

23, 1945, (401 pages] 
Mexico 1 Durango, Settlement Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- Hay 5, 194 
Mexico, Mennonite Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT 1 Memorandum Series-- May 17, 1945 
Mexico, The Polish Refugee Colony at Santa Rosa, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series -- Hay 9, 

1945 
Nauru, A Major Target of WW II -- October 8, 1976 (Box 114 ) 
Navy Department, 1940-41 
NAZI Germany/ Woaen in (Box 45) 
Near East (Meaoranda on) --April 17, 1942- June 4, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- February 5, 1943 - June 3, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on) --February 7, 1942- April 16, 1942 
Near East (Me1oranda on) --January 1, 1944- July 7, 1944 
Near East (Meaoranda on)-- July 17, 1942- October 1, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- July 8, 1944 - March 31, 1945 
Near East (Meaoranda on) -- June 4, 1943 - December 30, 1943 
Near East (Metoranda on) -- June 5; '1942 - July 16, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- November 10, 1941 - February 6, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- October 2, 1942 - February 4, 1943 
Near East, Meaorandum on, for Wendell Willkie - 1942 {Box 71) 
Near East, Meaorandum on, -- For Wendell Willkie (Box 71) 
Near East Radio, Part IV b, by Fuller, Anne H. 
Orinoco- Casiquiare- Negro Waterway, Venezuela- Colombia- Brazil, July, 1943, Volume- III --Maps and 

Profiles [Gift fro1 Rockefeller, Nelson] 
oss, 1942 
oss, 1942 (Box 44) 
Panama, An Agricultural Census in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- August 15, 1945 
Panata, Plan for Post-War l!ligration and Colonization, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemorandUJ Seri~ 

-- January 31, 1945 
Polish Intelligence Memos-- [Identified as n ••• total fabrication .•. n by Henry Field] (Box 114) 
Puerto Rican Eligration, STUDIES OF HIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, MemoranduD Series-- April 2, 1945 
Radio Broadcasts, To Near East, 1941 
Recollections/Notes -- Field, Henry -- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Recollections/Notes-- Field, Henry-- 1941-45 (Box 114) 
Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics] Fro! Field, Henry (Box 114) 
Reports, Notes [Miscellaneous topics] Fro1 Field, Henry (Box 114 ) 
Reports, Translations, Memoranda and Administrative series Disseminated January--September 1945, List of 1 

STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- October 8, 1945 
Reports, Translations, Memoranda, and Lectures for Period November 1, 1942-Dece!ber 31, 1944, Index to, STUDII 

OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Meuorandun Series -- January 10, 1945 
Reports, Translations1 Me!oranda, Lectures and Administrative Series Disseminated, List of -- November 11 194: 

-December 31, 1944 1 STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- December 31, 1944 
Rodney, Henry W. (Box 130) 
Rodney, Henry W., (Box 70) -- [Possible attempt to assassinate FDR ] 
Rodney, Henry W., Correspondence to/from (Box 171 ) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and stalin, The Plot to Kill, By Emch, Tom (Baltimore News American) and Rutherford, Jay 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 3 -



Box XX3 
Box 15 
Box 46 
Box 44 
Box xx1 
Box xx3 
Box 17-B 

Box 17-B 

Box 112 
Box 112 

Box 111 
Box 112 
Box 16 
Box 111 

Box 113 

Box 113 

Box 112 

Box 113 

Box 44 
Box 15 
Box xx3 
Box 44 
Box 45 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

(Hearst Bureau Chief, Madrid) [Magazine clipping] (Box 73) 
Roosevelt, Churchill and Stalin, The Plot to Kill (Box 73) 
Rupununi District, (The), British Guiana No. 4C, Part III, Section 2: April 8, 1944 [217 pages] 
Saturday Review Article "How F.D.R. Did His Homework" -- [Correspondence related to ] 
Secret Service 
Shark Behavior -- Development of Shark Repellent for JCS. -- 1942-43 (Box 71) 
Shark Repellant, Report on (Box 71 
Social and Independent Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean: I-V, by Blanshard, Paul and Field Henry, 

October 20, 1963 [634 pages] 
Social and Political Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean, Part III, Population and Migration in the 

Caribbean Area, December 1944 [219 pages] 
South America, Demographic Status of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- March 10, 1945 
South America, Future of American Engineers, The, STUDIES OP MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series -- Hay 

16/ 1945 
Trinidad -- British West Indies, Report on, March 3, 1944 [228 pages] 
Trinidad, Labor Supply Problems in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- Hay 10, 1945 
U.S.S.R. (Mission to), 1945 [Reports by Church, James E., et al] 
Venezuela, Colonization Possibilities in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series, June 23, 1944 [8C 

pages] 
Venezuela, Food Supply Program in (1943-1945), STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- May 22, 

1945 
Venezuela, Immigration and Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series-- October 15, 

1945 
Venezuela, Probable Zones of Colonization in, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Memorandum Series-- April 

11/ 1945 
Venezuela, San Carlos and Valencia, Soils of, STUDIES OF MIGRATION AND SETTLEMENT, Report Series -- March 8, 

1945 
War Department, 1941-42 
West Indian National (WIN) Party, The, February 14, 1944 [94 pages] 
White House -- Reports, Clippings [Copies of ] (Box 44) 
White House [1941-42] 
Women in Nazi Germany, Field Papers 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994] 
- 4 -



. ' 

Box 15 

Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 15 
Box 16 
Box 16 
Box 16 
Box 16 
Box 17-B 

Box 17-B 

Box 17-B 

Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Box 44 
Rox 44 
Box 44 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-A 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 
Box 45-B 

Franklin D. Roosevelt Library 

Files of: Dr. Henry Field 

Content (File Heading or Item Identification) 

Rupununi District, (The), British Guiana No. 4C, Part III, Section 2: April 8, 1944 [217 
pages) 

East Indians of British Guiana, (Notes on), British Guiana, Section 5, May 26, 1944 
West Indian National (WIN) Party, The, February 14, 1944 [94 pages] 
General Report (for Office), British Guiana No. 4a, Section 1 [228 pages] 
British Guiana, General No. 4b, Part III, Section 1, April 8, 1944 [457 pages] 
British Guiana (for FDR), 1944 
British Guiana, 1944, Diary, correspondence, etc. 
U.S.S.R. (Mission to), 1945 [Reports by Church, James E., et al] 
Field, Henry, Dr., Correspondence {Thank you notes, etc.), clippings, etc. 
Field, Henry, Dr., Private and Confidential, 1941 
Social and Independent Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean: I-V, by Blanshard, Paul and 

Field Henry, October 20, 1963 [634 pages] 
Social and Political Forces in Dependent Areas of the Caribbean, Part III, Population and 

Migration in the Caribbean Area, December 1944 [219 pages] 
African Expedition, 1947-1948, The University of California, by Field, Henry, January 25, 1948 

[209 pages] 
White House [1941-42] 
Copperheads, The-- Lindbergh, Charles A., Colonel 
Coordinator of Information, Office of, (COI) (Later OSS) 
Glastonbury, Excavation at 
oss, 1942 
Secret Service 
Central Intelligence Agency, Memoranda Submitted to 
Department of state 
Emergency Rescue Equipment 
Coordinator of Information, 1941 
Hanfstaengl, Ernst "Putzi" 
Japanese in the United states, 1941 
Navy Department, 1940-41 
War Department, 1941-42 
Near East Radio, Part IV b, by Fuller, Anne H. 
Correspondence, General, 1941 -- Memoranda from The Library of Congress, etc. 
Correspondence, General, 1942 
Correspondence, General, 1943 
Correspondence, General, 1944 (With Clippings, etc.) 
Correspondence, General, 1945 
Radio Broadcasts, To Near East, 1941 
Women in Nazi Germany, Field Papers 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- November 10, 1941 - February 6, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --February 7, 1942- April 16, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --April 17, 1942- June 4, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- June 5, 1942 - July 16, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --July 17, 1942- October 1, 1942 
Near East (Memoranda on) --October 2, 1942 - February 4, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- February 5, 1943 - June 3, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on) -- June 4, 1943 - December 30, 1943 
Near East (Memoranda on) --January 1, 1944 -July 7, 1944 

[Date of listing: April 11, 1994 ] 
- 1 -


